
Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Tue. Jan. 20 12:15 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 20 / 21 Sat. Jan. 9 1:13 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 9 / 10     

Thu. Feb. 19 2:50 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 19 / 20 Mon. Feb. 8 7:26 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 8 / 9    

Fri. Mar. 20 2:29 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 21 / 22 Tue. Mar. 9 11:22 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 10 / 11     

Sat. Apr. 18 11:46 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 19 / 20 Thu. Apr. 8 12:31 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 8 / 9     

Mon. May 18 7:25 AM  1 Sivan    May 18 / 19 Fri. May 7 10:57 PM  1 Sivan    May 8 / 9     

Tue. June 16 2:15 PM  1 Tammuz   June 17 / 18 Sun. June 6 7:12 AM  1 Tammuz   June 6 / 7     

Wed. July 15 9:13 PM  1 Av       July 16 / 17 Mon. July 5 2:16 PM  1 Av       July 6 / 7

Fri. Aug. 14 5:26 AM  1 Elul     Aug. 14 / 15 Tue. Aug. 3 9:20 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 4 / 5

Sat. Sept. 12 4:01 PM  1 Tishri   Sept. 13 / 14 Thu. Sept. 2 5:34 AM  1 Tishri  Sept. 2 / 3

Mon. Oct. 12 5:48 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 12 / 13 Fri. Oct. 1 3:52 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 2 / 3

Tue. Nov. 10 10:45 PM  1 Kislev  Nov. 11 / 12 Sun. Oct. 31 4:39 AM  1 Kislev  Oct. 31 / Nov. 1

Thu. Dec. 10 5:47 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 11 / 12 Mon. Nov. 29 7:50 PM  1 Tevet    Nov. 30 / Dec. 1

Wed. Dec. 29 12:54 PM  1 Shevat   Dec. 29 / 30

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Sun. Jan. 15 6:23 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 16 / 17     Sun. Jan. 1 9:54 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 1 / 2     

Tue. Feb. 14 5:02 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 14 / 15     Tue. Jan. 31 4:45 AM  1 Adar I    Jan. 31 / Feb. 1    

Wed. Mar. 14 3:50 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 15 / 16     Thu. Mar. 1 10:22 PM  1 Adar II    Mar. 2 / 3        

Fri. Apr. 13 3:06 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 13 / 14                          Fri. Mar. 31 1:50 PM  1 Nisan     Mar. 31 / Apr. 1     

Sat. May 12 3:20 PM  1 Sivan    May 13 / 14 Sun. Apr. 30 2:48 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 30 / May 1     

Mon. June 11 5:01 AM  1 Tammuz   June 11 / 12 Mon. May 29 1:19 PM  1 Sivan    May 29 / 30      

Tue. July 10 8:14 PM  1 Av       July 11 / 12 Tue. June 27 9:55 PM  1 Tammuz   June 28 / 29     

Thu. Aug. 9 12:26 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 9 / 10 Thu. July 27 5:32 AM  1 Av       Jul. 27 / 28     

Sat. Sept. 8 4:38 AM  1 Tishri  Sept. 8 / 9 Fri. Aug. 25 1:15 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 25 / 26     

Sun. Oct. 7 7:57 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 8 / 9 Sat. Sept. 23 10:08 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 24 / 25     

Tue. Nov. 6 9:58 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 6 / 7 Sun. Oct. 22 8:56 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 22 / 23     

Wed. Dec. 5 10:44 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 6 / 7 Tue. Nov. 21 9:51 PM  1 Kislev  Nov. 22 / 23     

Thu. Dec. 21 12:42 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 21 / 22    

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Sun. Jan. 20 5:00 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 20 / 21     Thu. Jan. 8 11:19 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 8 / 9     

Mon. Feb. 18 10:11 PM  1 Adar     Feb. 19 / 20     Sat. Feb. 7 1:09 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 7 / 8     

Wed. Mar. 19 3:25 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 20 / 21     Sun. Mar. 8 4:14 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 9 / 10       

Fri. Apr. 18 7:38 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 18 / 19     Tue. Apr. 7 8:08 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 7 / 8    

Sat. May 17 9:56 PM  1 Sivan    May 18 / 19     Wed. May 6 11:57 PM  1 Sivan    May 7 / 8

Mon. June 16 9:57 AM  1 Tammuz   June 16 / 17 Fri. June 5 2:52 PM  1 Tammuz   June 6 / 7

Tue. July 15 8:07 PM  1 Av       July 16 / 17 Sun. July 5 4:31 AM  1 Av       July 5 / 6

Thu. Aug. 14 5:18 AM  1 Elul     Aug. 14 / 15 Mon. Aug. 3, 5:01 PM  1 Elul Aug. 4 / 5

Fri. Sept.12 2:29 PM  1 Tishri   Sept. 13 / 14 Wed. Sept. 2 4:44 AM  1 Tishri  Sept. 2 / 3

Sun. Oct. 12 12:19 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 12 / 13 Thu. Oct. 1 3:58 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 2 / 3

Mon. Nov. 10 11:03 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 10 / 11 Sat. Oct. 31 2:52 AM  1 Kislev  Oct. 31 / Nov. 1

Tue. Dec.  9 10:41 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 10 / 11 Sun. Nov. 29 1:31 PM  1 Tevet    Nov. 29 / 30

Tue. Dec. 29 12:10 AM  1 Shevat   Dec. 29 / 30

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Tue. Jan. 26 3:43 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 26 / 27  Wed. Jan. 4 11:09 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 5 / 6     

Wed. Feb. 24 1:33 PM  1 Adar     Feb. 24 / 25   Fri. Feb. 3 3:33 PM  1 Adar I    Feb. 4 / 5

Thu. Mar. 25 10:03 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 26 / 27  Sun. Mar. 5 4:36 AM  1 Adar II    Mar. 5 / 6

Sat. Apr. 24 5:52 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 24 / 25   Mon. Apr. 3 2:36 PM  1 Nisan     Apr. 4 / 5

Sun. May 23 2:00 PM  1 Sivan    May 23 / 24 Tue. May 2 10:29 PM  1 Iyar     May 3 / 4     

Mon. June 21 11:40 PM  1 Tammuz   June 22 / 23 Thu. June 1 5:25 AM  1 Sivan    June 1 / 2     

Wed. July 21 11:46 AM  1 Av       July 21 / 22 Fri. June 30 12:23 PM  1 Tammuz   June 30 / July 1

Fri. Aug. 20 2:41 AM  1 Elul Aug. 20 / 21 Sat. July 29 8:17 PM  1 Av       July 30 / 31     

Sat. Sept. 18 7:56 PM  1 Tishri   Sept. 19 / 20 Mon. Aug. 28 5:54 AM  1 Elul     Aug. 28 / 29     

Mon. Oct. 18 2:24 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 19 / 20 Tue. Sept. 26 6:00 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 27 / 28

Wed. Nov. 17 8:47 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 17 / 18 Thu. Oct. 26 9:10 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 26 / 27

Fri. Dec. 17 1:54 AM  1 Tevet    Dec. 17 / 18 Sat. Nov. 25 3:18 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 25 / 26

Sun. Dec. 24 11:08 PM  1Tevet    Dec. 25 / 26

The proposed 
year of the 

Rosh Chodesh 
for the month 
of John the 
Baptist’s 

conception 

Table B.2: For
the year 62 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

St. Joseph’s 
birth and 

circumcision

Table B.7: For 
the year 12 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.8: For 
the year 10 BC

New Moon

The proposed 
year of 

the Blessed 
Virgin’s birth

The proposed 
year of 

St. Joseph’s 
commissioning 

as the living 
embodiment 

of the Second 
Temple 

(70 weeks 
of years after 

it was first 
dedicated)

Table B.5: For 
the year 25 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of the 
Immaculate 
Conception

Table B.6: For 
the year 24 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

Table B.3: For 
the year 49 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

St. Joseph’s 
Bar Mitzvah 
(70 weeks 

of years after 
the decree 

to rebuild the 
Temple)

Table B.4: For 
the year 26 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

Our Lady’s 
Bat Mitzvah

Table B.1: For 
the year 63 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

St. Joseph’s 
conception



Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Tue. Jan. 23 6:33 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 24 / 25     Sat. Jan. 11 5:53 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 12 / 13     

Thu. Feb. 22 11:41 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 22 / 23     Mon. Feb. 10 12:19 PM  1 Adar Feb. 10 / 11    

Sat. Mar. 23 1:45 AM  1 Nisan   Mar. 23 / 24     Wed. Mar. 12 5:35 AM  1 Nisan Mar. 12 / 13        

Sun. Apr. 21 12:58 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 21 / 22     Thu. Apr. 10 8:50 PM  1 Iyar Apr. 11 / 12     

Mon. May 20 10:01 PM  1 Sivan    May 21 / 22     Sat. May 10 9:46 AM  1 Sivan May 10 / 11     

Wed. June 19 5:45 AM  1 Tammuz June 19 / 20     Sun. June 8 8:26 PM  1 Tammuz   June 9 / 10      

Thu. July 18 12:58 PM  1 Av       July 18 / 19     Tue. July 8 5:19 AM  1 Av       July 8 / 9     

Fri. Aug. 16 8:33 PM  1 Elul Aug. 17 / 18     Wed. Aug. 6 1:17 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 6 / 7     

Sun. Sept. 15 5:29 AM  1 Tishri Sept. 15 / 16     Thu. Sept. 4 9:24 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 5 / 6     

Mon. Oct. 14 4:42 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 15 / 16         Sat. Oct. 4 6:37 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 4 / 5     

Wed. Nov. 13 6:47 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 13 / 14   Sun. Nov. 2 5:37 PM  1 Kislev  Nov. 3 / 4     

Thu. Dec. 12 11:32 PM  1 Tevet Dec. 13 / 14   Tue. Dec. 2 6:31 AM  1 Tevet    Dec. 2 / 3     

Wed. Dec. 31 9:05 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 1 / 2    

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Wed. Jan. 28 6:28 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 29 / 30     Mon. Jan. 18 10:13 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 18 / 19     

Fri. Feb. 27 5:04 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 27 / 28     Tue. Feb. 16 7:57 PM  1 Adar     Feb. 17 / 18     

Sat. Mar. 28 4:24 PM  1 Nisan    Mar. 29 / 30     Thu. Mar. 18 5:13 AM  1 Nisan   Mar. 18 / 19        

Mon. Apr. 27 4:44 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 27 / 28          Fri. Apr. 16 2:28 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 17 / 18

Tue. May 26 6:08 PM  1 Sivan    May 27 / 28 Sun. May 16 12:16 AM  1 Sivan    May 16 / 17

Thu. June 25 8:36 AM  1 Tammuz   June 25 / 26 Mon. June 14 11:27 AM  1 Tammuz   June 14 / 15

Fri. July 24 11:59 PM  1 Av       July 25 / 26 Wed. July 14 12:43 AM  1 Av       July 14 / 15

Sun. Aug. 23 3:55 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 24 / 25 Thu. Aug. 12 4:21 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 12 / 13

Tue. Sept. 22 7:43 AM  1 Tishri   Sept. 22 / 23 Sat. Sept. 11 9:46 AM  1 Tishri   Sept. 11 / 12

Wed. Oct. 21, 10:33 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 22 / 23 Mon. Oct. 11 3:40 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 11 / 12

Fri. Nov. 20 11:53 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 20 / 21 Tue. Nov.  9 8:37 PM  1 Kislev   Nov. 10 / 11

Sat. Dec. 19 11:40 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 20 / 21 Thu. Dec.  9 11:48 AM  1 Tevet    Dec. 9 / 10

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Tue. Jan. 24 8:45 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 25 / 26     Thu. Jan. 15 2:59 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 16 / 17     

Thu. Feb. 23 2:47 PM  1 Adar     Feb. 24 / 25     Sat. Feb. 14 9:49 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 14 / 15     

Sat. Mar. 25 6:06 AM  1 Nisan   Mar. 25 / 26       Mon. Mar. 15 2:27 AM  1 Nisan   Mar. 15 / 16     

Sun. Apr. 23 6:30 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 24 / 25    Tue. Apr. 13 4:11 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 14 / 15     

Tue. May 23 4:34 AM  1 Sivan    May 23 / 24 Thu. May 13 3:19 AM  1 Sivan    May 13 / 14     

Wed. June 21 1:03 PM  1 Tammuz   June 21 / 22 Fri. June 11 12:34 PM  1 Tammuz   June 11 / 12

Thu. July 20 8:47 PM  1 Av       July 21 / 22 Sat. July 10 8:42 PM  1 Av       July 11 / 12

Sat. Aug. 19 4:32 AM  1 Elul   Aug. 19 / 20 Mon. Aug. 9 4:30 AM  1 Elul   Aug. 9 / 10

Sun. Sept. 17 1:08 PM  1 Tishri   Sept. 17 / 18 Tue. Sept. 7 12:45 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 7 / 8

Mon. Oct. 16 11:28 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 17 / 18 Wed. Oct. 6 10:16 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 7 / 8

Wed. Nov. 15 12:12 PM  1 Kislev   Nov. 15 / 16 Fri. Nov. 5 9:49 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 5 / 6

Fri. Dec. 15 3:30 AM  1 Tevet    Dec. 15 / 16 Sat. Dec. 4 11:49 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 5 / 6

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Mon. Jan. 3 4:01 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 4 / 5     Sun. Jan. 22 1:40 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 22 / 23      

Wed. Feb. 2 9:29 AM  1 Adar I   Feb. 2 / 3     Tue. Feb. 21 4:21 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 21 / 22      

Fri. Mar. 4 2:59 AM  1 Adar II    Mar. 4 / 5     Wed. Mar. 22 7:47 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 23 / 24

Sat. Apr. 2 7:30 PM  1 Nisan   Apr. 3 / 4     Fri. Apr. 21 11:37 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 21 / 22

Mon. May 2 10:25 AM  1 Iyar     May 2 / 3     Sun. May 21 3:13 AM  1 Sivan    May 21 / 22

Tue. May 31 11:27 PM  1 Sivan    June 1 / 2       Mon. June 19 5:46 PM  1 Tammuz   June 20 / 21

Thu. June 30 10:37 AM  1 Tammuz   June 30 / July 1  Wed. July 19 6:49 AM  1 Av       July 19 / 20

Fri. July 29 8:16 PM  1 Av       July 30 / 31     Thu. Aug. 17 6:27 PM  1 Elul Aug. 18 / 19

Sun. Aug. 28 5:07 AM  1 Elul   Aug. 28 / 29 Sat. Sept. 16 5:14 AM  1 Tishri  Sept. 16 / 17

Mon. Sept. 26 2:04 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 27 / 28 Sun. Oct. 15 3:51 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 16 / 17

Tue. Oct. 25 11:57 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 26 / 27 Tue. Nov. 14 2:42 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 14 / 15

Thu. Nov. 24 11:13 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 24 / 25 Wed. Dec. 13 1:45 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 13 / 14

Fri. Dec. 23 11:52 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 24 / 25

The proposed 
year of Christ's 

Baptism and the 
40-day fast 

He embarked 
on at the onset 
of His ministry

Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

St. Joseph’s 
death

The proposed 
year of John 
the Baptist’s 
call to begin 
his ministry

Table B.15: For the 
year 29 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.16: For the 
year 30 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

Jesus’s Bar 
Mitzvah

Table B.13: For the 
year 19 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.14: For the 
year 28 AD

New Moon

Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of the 

Annunciation, 
the Visitation,

 the conception, 
birth and 

circumcision 
of John the 

Baptist and the 
Rosh Chodesh 
for the month 
Our Lady and 

St. Joseph 
were wed

The proposed 
year the Holy 

Family became 
one in holy 
matirmony, 

stood trial for 
the suspicion of 
infidelity and 

embarked on a 
40-day fast in 
anticipation of 
Jesus’s birth, 
circumcision 

and presentation

Table B.11: For the 
year 5 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.12: For the 
year 6 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

Table B.9: For 
the year 9 BC

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.10: For the 
year 8 BC

New Moon

There are 
no events 

proposed to 
have occurred 

this year 
beyond what 

might be found 
in Scripture. 
Its inclusion 
is solely for  
the purpose 

of continuity.

The proposed 
year of John 
the Baptist’s 
Bar Mitzvah



Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Fri. Jan. 12 12:53 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 12 / 13      Tue. Jan. 1 4:15 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 2 / 3     

Sat. Feb. 10 12:15 PM  1 Adar     Feb. 10 / 11      Thu. Jan. 31 2:13 AM  1 Adar I    Jan. 31 / Feb. 1     

Mon. Mar. 12 12:20 AM  1 Nisan   Mar. 12 / 13 Fri. Feb. 29 11:56 AM  1 Adar II    Feb. 29 / Mar. 1     

Tue. Apr. 10 1:33 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 10 / 11 Sat. Mar. 29 10:01 PM  1 Nisan     Mar. 30 / 31     

Thu. May 10 3:58 AM  1 Sivan    May 10 / 11 Mon. Apr. 28 9:01 AM  1 Iyar     Apr. 28 / 29     

Fri. June 8 7:06 PM  1 Tammuz   June 9 / 10 Wed. May 27 9:17 PM  1 Sivan    May 28 / 29       

Sun. July 8 10:20 AM  1 Av       July 8 / 9 Thu. June 26 10:58 AM  1 Tammuz   June 26 / 27  

Tue. Aug. 7 1:08 AM  1 Elul   Aug. 7 / 8 Sat. July 26 2:06 AM  1 Av       July 26 / 27     

Wed. Sept. 5 3:20 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 6 / 7 Sun. Aug. 24 6:25 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 25 / 26

Fri. Oct. 5 4:52 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 5 / 6 Tue. Sept. 23 11:15 AM  1Tishri   Sept. 23 / 24

Sat. Nov. 3 5:39 PM  1 Kislev   Nov. 4 / 5 Thu. Oct. 23 3:33 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 23 / 24

Mon. Dec. 3 5:28 AM  1 Tevet    Dec. 3 / 4 Fri. Nov. 21 6:21 PM  1 Kislev  Nov. 22 / 23

Sun. Dec. 21 7:10 AM  1Tevet    Dec. 21 / 22

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Mon. Jan. 19 6:10 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 20 / 21      Sat. Jan. 9 7:30 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 9 / 10     

Wed. Feb. 18 3:49 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 18 / 19      Sun. Feb. 7 7:31 PM  1 Adar I    Feb. 8 / 9     

Thu. Mar. 19 12:39 PM  1 Nisan    Mar. 19 / 20 Tue. Mar. 9 5:27 AM  1 Adar II    Mar. 9 / 10     

Fri. Apr. 17 9:10 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 18 / 19 Wed. Apr. 7 1:43 PM  1 Nisan     Apr. 7 / 8     

Sun. May 17 6:00 AM  1 Sivan    May 17 / 18 Thu. May 6 8:56 PM  1 Iyar     May 7 / 8     

Mon. June 15 3:58 PM  1 Tammuz   June 16 / 17 Sat. June 5 4:07 AM  1 Sivan    June 6 / 7       

Wed. July 15 3:57 AM  1 Av       July 15 / 16 Sun. July 4 12:28 PM  1 Tammuz   July 4 / 5  

Thu. Aug. 13 6:34 PM  1 Elul   Aug. 14 / 15 Mon. Aug. 2 11:09 PM  1 Av       Aug. 3 / 4     

Sat. Sept. 12 11:43 AM  1 Tishri  Sept. 12 / 13 Wed. Sept. 1 12:57 PM  1 Elul     Sept. 1 / 2

Mon. Oct. 12 6:17 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 12 / 13 Fri. Oct. 1 5:46 AM  1Tishri   Oct. 1 / 2

Wed. Nov. 11 12:35 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 11 / 12 Sun. Oct. 31 12:36 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 31 / Nov. 1

Thu. Dec. 10 5:11 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 11 / 12 Mon. Nov. 29 7:56 PM  1 Kislev  Nov. 30 / Dec. 1

Wed. Dec. 29 2:16 PM  1Tevet    Dec. 29 / 30

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Mon. Jan.  8 10:25 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 9 / 10        Sun. Jan. 27 5:45 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 28 / 29     

Wed. Feb. 7 2:29 PM  1 Adar I    Feb. 7 / 8      Tue. Feb. 26 11:02 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 26 / 27     

Fri. Mar. 9 3:36 AM  1 Adar II    Mar. 9 / 10      Wed. Mar. 28 1:12 AM  1 Nisan   Mar. 28 / 29    

Sat. Apr. 7 1:47 PM  1 Nisan     Apr. 7 / 8 Fri. Apr. 26 12:10 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 26 / 27     

Sun. May 6 9:38 PM  1 Iyar     May 7 / 8 Sat. May 25 8:45 PM  1 Sivan    May 26 / 27     

Tue. June 5 4:14 AM  1 Sivan    June 5 / 6 Mon. June 24 4:06 AM  1 Tammuz   June 24 / 25     

Wed. July 4 10:51 AM  1 Tammuz   July 4 / 5 Tue. July 23 11:21 AM  1 Av July 23 / 24

Thu. Aug. 2 6:43 PM  1 Av Aug. 3 / 4 Wed. Aug. 21 7:24 PM  1 Elul   Aug. 22 / 23

Sat. Sept. 1, 4:45 AM  1 Elul     Sept. 1 / 2 Fri. Sept. 20 4:55 AM  1 Tishri  Sept. 20 / 21

Sun. Sept. 30 5:32 PM  1Tishri   Oct. 1 / 2 Sat. Oct. 19 4:23 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 20 / 21

Tue. Oct. 30 9:07 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 30 / 31 Mon. Nov. 18 6:18 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 18 / 19

Thu. Nov. 29 3:06 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 29 / 30 Tue. Dec. 17 10:46 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 18 / 19

Fri. Dec. 28 10:31 PM  1Tevet    Dec. 29 / 30

Day Date Time Hebrew Julian Day Date Time Hebrew Julian

Sat. Jan.  7 11:50 AM  1 Shevat   Jan. 7 / 8        Thu. Jan. 29 7:04 PM  1 Shevat   Jan. 30 / 31

Mon. Feb. 6 6:24 AM  1 Adar I    Feb. 6 / 7      Sat. Feb. 28 4:15 AM  1 Adar     Feb. 28 / Mar. 1

Wed. Mar. 7 12:27 AM  1 Adar II    Mar. 7 / 8      Sun. Mar. 29 12:54 PM  1 Nisan   Mar. 29 / 30

Thu. Apr. 5 4:32 PM  1 Nisan     Apr. 6 / 7 Mon. Apr. 27 9:49 PM  1 Iyar     Apr. 28 / 29

Sat. May 5 6:05 AM  1 Iyar     May 5 / 6 Wed. May 27 7:40 AM  1 Sivan    May 27 / 28

Sun. June 3 5:23 PM  1 Sivan    June 4 / 5 Thu. June 25 7:01 PM  1 Tammuz   June 26 / 27

Tue. July 3 3:05 AM  1 Tammuz   July 3 / 4 Sat. July 25 8:20 AM  1 Av       July 25 / 26

Wed. Aug. 1 11:54 AM  1 Av Aug. 1 / 2 Sun. Aug. 23 11:49 PM  1 Elul Aug. 24 / 25

Thu. Aug. 30 8:30 PM  1 Elul     Aug. 31 / Sept. 1 Tue. Sept. 22 5:12 PM  1 Tishri  Sept. 23 / 24

Sat. Sept. 29 5:30 AM  1 Tishri Sept. 29 / 30 Thu. Oct. 22 11:27 AM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 22 / 23

Sun. Oct. 28 3:33 PM  1 Cheshvan Oct. 29 / 30 Sat. Nov. 21 5:03 AM  1 Kislev   Nov. 21 / 22

Tue. Nov. 27 3:15 AM  1 Kislev  Nov. 27 / 28 Sun. Dec. 20 8:38 PM  1 Tevet    Dec. 21 / 22

Thu. Dec. 26 4:53 PM  1Tevet    Dec. 27 / 28

The proposed 
year that a 

choir of angels 
was seen 

celebrating in 
a French 

farmer's field 
to give us 

the Hebrew
calendar date of
Our Heavenly
Mother's birth

Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of 

Our Lady’s 
Assumption 
into heaven

The proposed 
year of 

St. Paul’s 
call in Corinth 

to be the 
Apostle to 

the Gentiles  
and St. Peter’s 
call to Rome 
to establish 

there the 
Holy See

Table B.23: For the 
year 64 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.24: For the 
year 431 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year of

 St. Paul’s 
conversion

Table B.21: For the 
year 53 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.22: For the 
year 54 AD

New Moon

Rosh Chodesh Date

The proposed 
year that Jesus 
selected His 
12 Apostles

The proposed 
year of the 

Transfiguration, 
John the Baptist’s 

martyrdom 
and St. Peter’s 

installation 
as the Rock 
upon which 
Christ would 

build His 
Church

Table B.19: For the 
year 33 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.20: For the 
year 34 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date

Table B.17: For the 
year 31 AD

New Moon Rosh Chodesh Date Table B.18: For the 
year 32 AD

New Moon

The proposed 
year of the 
martyrdom 
of Sts. Peter 

and Paul

The proposed 
year of the 
Crucifixion 
and all the 

other events 
associated 

with Christ's 
passion, death 

and resurrection  
from Rosh 
HaShanah
La'Ilanot to
Pentecost


